S~

THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH
IN MALAYSIA

MUHAMMAD AMMAR BIN BACHARUDDIN

2014726641

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MELAKA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<4

S

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK’

I, MUHAMMAD AMMAR BIN BACHARUDDIN, (I/C Number: 930924-14-5279)

Hereby, declare that:

= This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

= This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where
otherwise stated.

= All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITAL

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES/ GRAPH/ DIAGRAMS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

111

1.1.2

1.13

114

1.15

GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT
FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT
EXCHANGE RATES

INFLATION

EXPORTS

1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT

1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE

13.1

1.3.2

MAIN OBJECTIVE

SPECIFIC OBJECTIVE

1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION

PAGES

Xi
xii

Xiii



1.5
1.6

1.7

SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
SCOPE OF STUDY

RESEARCH STRUCTURE

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

INTRODUCTION

THEORY OF GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT

THE DETERMINANTS OF ECONOMIC GROWTH
2.2.1 INFLATION

2.2.2 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT

2.2.3 EXCHANGE RATE

2.24 EXPORTS

THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

CONCLUSION

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5

INTRODUCTION

RESEARCH DESIGN

DATA COLLECTION METHODS

DATA RANGE

CLASSICAL LINEAR REGRESSION MODEL
3.4.1 SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION

3.4.2 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS
METHODS OF DATA ANALYSIS

3.5.1 UNIT ROOT TEST

Vi

10
10
11
12
13
15

16

17
17
18
18
18
18
19
20

20



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to examine factor affecting of economic growth in Malaysia. This paper
examines whether the changes trend of the economic growth in Malaysia will give an impact on
exports, exchange rate, foreign direct investment and inflation. Over the past few years, the
economic growth in Malaysia has experienced difficulty after economic crisis. The study will
explain more about the relationship between the economic growth and the independent variables
for 30 years. In the process of findings there are few types of analysis were tested using
Econometric Views (E-views), such as single linear regression, multiple linear regression,
descriptive statistics, unit root tests, and more. The result indicates that there are significantly
related to economic growths. This study can be useful for investors, companiesand

evengovernment to know which factors that affect gold price in Malaysia.

Keywords: economic growth, exports, inflation, foreign direct investment, exchange rate,

Malaysia.

Xiii



	THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF TRANSMITAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Significance of the Study
	1.6 Scope of Study
	1.7 Research Structure

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Theory of Gross Domestic Product (GDP)
	2.2 The Determinants of Economic Growth
	2.3 Theoretical Framework
	2.4 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Data Collection Methods
	3.3 Data Range
	3.4 Classical Linear Regression Model
	3.5 Methods of Data Analysis
	3.6 Hypothesis Statement
	3.7 Hypothesis Testing
	3.8 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 4 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Descriptive Statistics
	4.2 Unit Root Test
	4.3 Correlation Analysis
	4.4 Single Linear Regression
	4.4.1 Empirical Model 1
	4.4.2 Empirical Model 2
	4.4.3 Empirical Model 3
	4.4.4 Empirical Model 4

	4.5 Multiple Linear Regressions
	4.6 Model Selection
	4.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Discussion
	5.2 Limitations of study
	5.3 Conclusion
	5.4 Recommendations
	5.5 Suggestion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



