

THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLES TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH IN MALAYSIA

MUHAMMAD AMMAR BIN BACHARUDDIN

2014726641

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA CITY CAMPUS

JANUARY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, MUHAMMAD AMMAR BIN BACHARUDDIN, (I/C Number: 930924-14-5279)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:	

TABLE OF CONTENT

			PAGES
TITLE PAGE			i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK			ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITAL			iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			iv
TABLE OF CONTENT			V
LIST OF TABLES			ix
LIST OF FIGURES/ GRAPH/ DIAGRAMS			xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS			xii
ABSTRACT			xiii
INTROD	UCTION	N	
1.0	INTRO	ODUCTION	1
1.1	BACK	KGROUND OF STUDY	1
	1.1.1	GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT	1
	1.1.2	FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT	2
	1.1.3	EXCHANGE RATES	2
	1.1.4	INFLATION	3
	1.1.5	EXPORTS	3
1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT		4
1.3	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE		5
	1.3.1	MAIN OBJECTIVE	5
	1.3.2	SPECIFIC OBJECTIVE	5
1.4	RESEARCH OUESTION		

1.5	SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY	6		
1.6	SCOPE OF STUDY	6		
1.7	RESEARCH STRUCTURE	7		
LITERAT	TURE REVIEW			
2.0	INTRODUCTION			
2.1	THEORY OF GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT			
2.2	THE DETERMINANTS OF ECONOMIC GROWTH			
	2.2.1 INFLATION	10		
	2.2.2 FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT	11		
	2.2.3 EXCHANGE RATE	12		
	2.2.4 EXPORTS	13		
2.3	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	15		
2.4	CONCLUSION	16		
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
3.0	INTRODUCTION	17		
3.1	RESEARCH DESIGN	17		
3.2	DATA COLLECTION METHODS	18		
3.3	DATA RANGE			
3.4	CLASSICAL LINEAR REGRESSION MODEL	18		
	3.4.1 SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION	18		
	3.4.2 MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS	19		
3.5	METHODS OF DATA ANALYSIS	20		
	3.5.1 UNIT ROOT TEST	20		

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to examine factor affecting of economic growth in Malaysia. This paper examines whether the changes trend of the economic growth in Malaysia will give an impact on exports, exchange rate, foreign direct investment and inflation. Over the past few years, the economic growth in Malaysia has experienced difficulty after economic crisis. The study will explain more about the relationship between the economic growth and the independent variables for 30 years. In the process of findings there are few types of analysis were tested using Econometric Views (E-views), such as single linear regression, multiple linear regression, descriptive statistics, unit root tests, and more. The result indicates that there are significantly related to economic growths. This study can be useful for investors, companies and evengovernment to know which factors that affect gold price in Malaysia.

Keywords: economic growth, exports, inflation, foreign direct investment, exchange rate, Malaysia.